disclosure received from Mr. Rishabh K. Desai, Promoter and Non-Executive & Non-Independent

Director of APAR Industries Limited (the 'Target Company') with regard to the acquisition of

23,380 (0.058%) equity shares on 25.06.2024, [being Inter-se Transfer (Off-market)] from Mr.

Kushal Narendra Desai, Promoter, Chairman & Managing Director & KMP of the Target Company.

Please take on record the above disclosures under the said Regulation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For APAR Industries Limited

(Sanjaya Kunder)
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.

APAR Industries Limited
Corporate Office: APAR House, Corporate Park, V N Purav Marg, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071, India
+91 22 2526 3400/6780 0400 corporate@apar corn www.apar corn

Regd Office: 301/306, Panorama Complex, RC Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007, India
+91 265 6178 700/6178 709 agar baroda@apar corn www apar.com ON L91110Gj1989PLC012802

Sr.

No.

Name of all the Promoters of APAR

Industries Limited

No. of Equity Shares

held before acquisition

/ transferred and % of

paid up capital

No. of Equity Shares

acquired /

transferred and % of

paid up capital

No. of Equity Shares held

after acquisition /

transferred and % of paid

up capital

1 Maithili N. Desai 0 -- 0

0.000% 0.000%

2 Kushal N. Desai 92,08,503 -88,819 91,19,684

22.925% -0.221% 22.704%

3 C. N. Desai 91,24,185 -4,501 91,19,684

22.715% -0.011% 22.704%

4 Jinisha C. Desai 500 4500 5,000

0.001% 0.011% 0.012%

5 Noopur K. Desai 2,139 2861 5,000

0.005% 0.007% 0.012%

6 Gaurangi K. Desai 3,200 62578 65,778

0.008% 0.156% 0.164%

7 Rishabh K. Desai 42,398 23380 65,778

0.106% 0.058% 0.164%

8 Devharsh C. Desai 1,31,555 -65777 65,778

0.328% -0.164% 0.164%

Nitika C. Desai 0 65778 65,778

0.000% 0.164% 0.164%

10 APAR Corporation Private Limited 84,353 -- 84,353

0.210% 0.210%

11 Maithili Trusteeship Services Private

Limited

300 -- 300

0.001% 0.001%

12 Maithili N. Desai Family Private Trust No.

2 (Trustee - Maithili Trusteeship Services

Private Limited)

44,28,187 -- 44,28,187

11.024% 11.024%

13 98,983 -- 98,983

0.246%
0.246%

14 40,000 -- 40,000

0.100% 0.100%

15 40,000 -- 40,000

0.100% 0.100%

2,32,04,303 0 2,32,04,303

57.768% 0.000% 57.768%

(Constituted Attorney)

Total

For & on behalf of Rishabh K. Desai

Promoter - Director - APAR Industries Limited

Kushal N. Desai